Only numbered Service Parts are available.

CAQ07-CASE-011

01-017

— 01-A04

FOR EPSON AculLaser M2000D/DN,EPSON AcuLaser M2010D/DN,LP-S300/LP-S300N NO.01 Rev.01 CAO07



CAO7-ELEC-012 Only numbered Service Parts are available.

N
,',' =
Y

SE i
a Y

11—029@ %
‘ ‘ 11-028

11-024 (For ASIA)
11-033 (For EURO)

FOR EPSON AculLaser M2000D/DN,EPSON AcuLaser M2010D/DN NO.11 Rev.02 CAOQO7



CA07-MECH-011 Only numbered Service Parts are available.
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02-039
(x2pcs)

02-045
(x2pcs)

FOR EPSON AcuLaser M2000D/DN,EPSON AcuLaser M2010D/DN NO.02 Rev.01 CAO07



CAQ07-MECH-021 Only numbered Service Parts are available.

FOR EPSON AculLaser M2000D/DN,EPSON AcuLaser M2010D/DN,LP-S300/LP-S300N NO.03 Rev.01 CA07



CA07-MECH-032 Only numbered Service Parts are available.

15— 04-048

04-049
04-002
04-050 —,

04-032 04.014 <]

FOR EPSON AculLaser M2000D/DN,EPSON AcuLaser M2010D/DN NO.04 Rev.02 CAO07



CAO07-MECH-041 Only numbered Service Parts are available.
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05-004 (x2pcs)

FOR EPSON AculLaser M2000D/DN,EPSON AcuLaser M2010D/DN,LP-S300/LP-S300N NO.05 Rev.01 CAO07



CA07-MECH-051 Only numbered Service Parts are available.

FOR EPSON AculLaser M2000D/DN,EPSON AcuLaser M2010D/DN,LP-S300/LP-S300N NO.06 Rev.01 CAO07



CAQ07-MECH-061 Only numbered Service Parts are available.

07-001

FOR EPSON AculLaser M2000D/DN,EPSON AcuLaser M2010D/DN,LP-S300/LP-S300N NO.07 Rev.01 CAO07



CAO07-MECH-071 Only numbered Service Parts are available.

: o 08-A01

FOR EPSON AculLaser M2000D/DN,EPSON AcuLaser M2010D/DN,LP-S300/LP-S300N NO.08 Rev.01 CAO07



CAO07-MECH-081 Only numbered Service Parts are available.

FOR EPSON AcuLaser M2000D/DN,EPSON AcuLaser M2010D/DN,LP-S300/LP-S300N NO.09 Rev.01 CAO07



CAO07-MECH-091 Only numbered Service Parts are available.
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FOR EPSON AculLaser M2000D/DN,EPSON AcuLaser M2010D/DN,LP-S300/LP-S300N NO.10 Rev.01 CAO07



Part Code Part Name Ref No.  Category Qty Remark

4111720 SETTING UP MANUAL NONFIG Accessories 1ETT
1484045 STOPPER PAPER 01-005 Case 1
1498674 COVER LEFT 01-014 Case 1
1484043 COVER RIGHT 01-015 Case 1
1484044 COVER DIMM 01-016 Case 1
1488869 SCREW BOX 01-017 Case 1
1484041 COVER TOP SUB ASSY SP 01-A01 Case 1
1498673 LID TOP SP ASIA 01-A02 Case 1
1484046 COVER FRONT SP 01-A03 Case 1
2121072 PANEL ASSY SP 01-A04 Case 1
2120851 BOARD ASSY,MAIN 11-001  Electronic Parts 1
2121081 SWITCHING REGULATOR 120V 11-002  Electronic Parts 1
1489373 LEVER LOCK CASSETTE 11-003  Electronic Parts 1
1489374 SPRING INTERLOCK SW 11-005 Electronic Parts 1
1489375 PIN CASSETTE 11-006  Electronic Parts 1
1489376 SPRING PIN CASSETTE 11-007 Electronic Parts 1
1489377 COVER BASE LOW 11-011  Electronic Parts 1
1489378 SPRING LOCK CASSETTE 11-012  Electronic Parts 2
1489379 LEVER LOCK CASSETTE L 11-013  Electronic Parts 1
1489380 BKT FAN R 11-014  Electronic Parts 1
1489381 HOLDER PIN CASSETTE 11-018  Electronic Parts 1
1489382 SPRING EARTH FAN 11-020 Electronic Parts 1
2121968 MOTOR FAN 80 11-021  Electronic Parts 1
2121968 MOTOR FAN 80 11-024  Electronic Parts 1
2121079 HIGH VOLTAGE UNIT 11-027  Electronic Parts 1
2121969 CONN.CORD ASSY CONTROL-H.V.UNIT S03391 11-028 Electronic Parts 1
2121970 CONN.CORD ASSY CONTROL-H.V.UNIT S03392 11-029  Electronic Parts 1
2121971 CONN.CORD ASSY PWS-INLET S03238 11-030 Electronic Parts 1
2121972 CONN.CORD ASSY CONTROL-ERASER S03252 11-031  Electronic Parts 1
2123002 POWER CORD 110 11-032  Electronic Parts 1
2122735 MOTOR FAN 80 ASSY SP 11-A01  Electronic Parts 1
1488870 LOCK COVER TOP R 02-001  Mechanism Parts 2
1488871 SP BOTTOM MPF L 02-002 Mechanism Parts 1
1488872 SEPARATOR MPF ASSY 02-003 Mechanism Parts 1
1488873 GUIDE TURN MPF 02-004 Mechanism Parts 1
1488874 LOCK COVER 02-005 Mechanism Parts 2
1488876 BASE MPF 02-009 Mechanism Parts 1
1488877 GUIDE MPFR 02-010 Mechanism Parts 1
1488878 GUIDE MPF L 02-011  Mechanism Parts 1
1488879 GEAR MPF /A-49 MPF A4 02-012  Mechanism Parts 1
1488880 FOOT /43307C0007 A4 02-013 Mechanism Parts b
1488881 LEVER STOPPER DLP 02-014  Mechanism Parts 1
1488882 SPRING STOPPER DLP 02-015 Mechanism Parts 1
1488883 PLATE CONTACT MC 02-017 Mechanism Parts 1
1488884 SPRING MC 02-018 Mechanism Parts 1
1488885 PLATE EARTH DRUM 02-019 Mechanism Parts 1
1488886 SPRING EARTH DU FEED 02-020 Mechanism Parts 1
1488887 SPRING EARTH DU PLATE 02-021  Mechanism Parts 1



1488888
1488889
1488890
1488965
1488966
1488967
1488968
1488969
1488970
1488971
1488972
1488973
1488974
1488975
1488976
1488977
1484100
1488978
1488350
1495955
1484099
1488979
1488980
1488981
1488982
1488983
1488984
1488985
1488986
1484102
1488987
1488988
1488989
1488990
1488991
1488992
1488993
1488994
1489039
1489127
1489128
1489129
1489130
1484101
1489131
1489132
1489133
1489131
1489134
1489135

PIN CONTACT BIAS

SPRING PIN BIAS

M.GLAZE R. 100MJ 1/2W
BRACKET BOTTOM

SPRING SEPARATOR

SPRING CONTACT TC

SPRING EARTH MPF

PLATE EARTH BOTTOM
SPRING BRACKET

ACTUATOR REGIST

SPRING ACTUATOR REG
PLATE EARTH HV

PLATE ERATH PAPER CHUTE
BUSH 4 DU ROLL

PAD FRICTION MPF

PLATE BOTTOM MPF

LK-130

ROLLER DU

TRAY MPF ASSY (ASIA)SP
COVER MPF ASSY(ASIA) SP
ERASER KIT

GUIDE SIDE L

GUIDE SIDE R

LEVER BASE CAS REAR
SPRING BASE CAS REAR
GUIDE RETARD

HOLDER RETARD

SPRING FIX

SIZE FIX

COVER CASSETTE

CURSOR END

LOCK BOTTOM

SPRING BOTTOM L

SPRING BOTTOM R

SPRING LOCK BOTTOM

GEAR CASSETTE

SPRING RETARD

PAD BOTTOM

RETARD ROLL ASSY /43487V0005 A4
PLATE SIDE GUIDE /A49 CASSETTE A4
SPRING STOPPER /A49 CASSETTE A4
LEVER REAR

LEVER SIDE

CT-130SE

RING STOPPER /A-49 FEED A4
BUSH REGIST C /B-11 FRAME A3
BUSH TC R /A-49 FEED A4
RING STOPPER /A-49 FEED A4
SPRING EARTH REG UP
SPRING EARTH REG LOW

02-023
02-024
02-028
02-029
02-030
02-031
02-032
02-033
02-034
02-035
02-036
02-037
02-038
02-039
02-042
02-043
02-044
02-045
02-A01
02-A02
02-A03
03-001
03-002
03-003
03-004
03-005
03-006
03-007
03-008
03-010
03-013
03-014
03-015
03-016
03-017
03-018
03-019
03-020
03-024
03-025
03-026
03-027
03-028
03-A01
04-001
04-002
04-003
04-012
04-013
04-014

Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
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1489136
1489137
1489173
1489139
1489140
1489141
1489142
1489144
1489145
1489146
1489147
1489148
1489149
1484103
1489151
1489152
1489153
1489154
2121073
1489155
1489156
1489157
1489158
1489159
1489160
1489161
1489162
1489163
1484104
1489164
2121959
2121961
2121962
1489165
1489166
1489167
1489168
1489169
1489170
1489171
1489138
1489143
1484106
2121719
2121074
1489172
1489174
1489175
1489176
1489177

SPRING EARTH DLP PLATE
FRAME FEED

SPRING EARTH BRUSH
PULLEY FEED

ACTUATOR EMPTY A
ACTUATOR EMPTY B

SPRING PULLEY

FRAME MPF

SHAFT FEED MPF

ACTUATOR MPF

BASE IC PWB

GEAR Z20S MPF

SPRING ACTUATOR

ROLLER M/P ASSY

SPRING REGIST L

HOLDER FEED M/P

SPRING ACTUATOR

ROLLER REGIST UP

P.W.B RFID WITH SOFTWARE
BUSH REGIST

BUSH 6 EW

SPRING REGIST R

GEAR Z14R REG UP

GEAR Z21L-Z23L REG LOW
GEAR Z16L TC

BUSHTCR

LEVER RELEASE TC L

SPRING RELEASE TC L

ROLLER TRANSFER E

SPRING REGIST C
CONN.CORD ASSY CONTROL-RFID S03244
CONN.CORD ASSY CONTROL-MPFSENSOR S03251
CONN.CORD ASSY CONTROL-P.SENSOR S03304
SPRING TE SENSOR /A-49 DLP A4
SPRING LEVER LOCK L
SPRING LEVER LOCK R

BUSH REGIST

PULLEY EXIT /A-49 FUSER A3
HOLDER DC BRUSH ASSY
LEVER LOCK DLP

SPRING TCL

SPRING TCR

HOLDER FEED ASSY

EMPTY SENSOR KIT SP
SENSOR OPT. KIT SP

REGIST LOW KIT

GEAR 725 JOINT

GEAR 722 /B-11 FRAME A4
LEVER SOLENOID /B-11 FD A3
STUD SCREW M3

Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
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1488874
1489178
1489179
1489180
1489181
1489182
1489183
1489184
1489185
1489186
1489187
1489188
1489190
1489193
1489194
1489169
1489195
1489196
1489197
1484107
2121963
1489198
1495660
1484110
1489199
1489200
2121076
2121964
1489131
1489201
1489178
1489202
1489233
1489235
1489236
2121965
2121966
1489237
1489238
1489239
1489240
1489241
1489242
1489243
1489244
1489245
1489246
1489357
1489358
1489359

LOCK COVER
BUSH DU

BUSH DU

COVER FRAME FD

ROLLER FD UP

COVER FD

PULLEY EXIT

PAD SOLENOID /FS-1000 A4
SPRING EARTH

SPRING EXIT

DISCHARGER FD

SPRING PULLEY

LABEL FUSER CAUTION

GEAR 221S

GEAR FD 229 /43397B0051 A4
PULLEY EXIT /A-49 FUSER A3
GEAR CLUTCH ASSY A SP
GEAR CLUTCH ASSY B SP
SPRING COVER MFP

COVER REAR ASSY SP
SOLENOID ASSY SP

MC-130

DK-130SE(ASIA)

DV-132(U) WITH TC

LEVER FUSER R

LEVER FUSER L

FK-130(TW)

SOLENOID MPF

RING STOPPER /A-49 FEED A4
BAND,RSG-100(KITAGAWA)
BUSH DU

GEAR Z25R DU FEED

GEAR 226L DU MID

SPRING EARTH CASSETTE
SHAFT FEED

CONN.CORD ASSY CONTROL-MAIN MOTOR S03245
CONN.CORD ASSY CONTROL-PF 503247
PIN DRAWER

PIN GEAR DRIVE

GEAR Z42R FREE 2

GEAR Z58L

GEAR Z64R-221L

GEAR Z44R

GEAR Z35S FREE

GEAR Z42R FREE

GEAR Z32L DRUM

GEAR Z54R-Z24R

SPRING FREE FUSER

GEAR Z27R FREE 2

SPRING FREE DRUM

05-005
05-006
05-007
05-009
05-010
05-011
05-014
05-016
05-017
05-018
05-019
05-020
05-021
05-022
05-023
05-024
05-026
05-027
05-028
05-A01
05-A02
06-001
06-A01
07-001
08-041
08-042
08-A01
09-030
09-031
09-033
09-034
09-035
09-036
09-037
09-040
09-041
09-043
09-044
09-047
09-048
09-049
09-050
09-051
09-052
09-053
09-054
09-055
09-056
09-057
09-058

Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
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2121078
2121967
1489201
1484112
1489360
1489361
1489362
1489363
1489364
1489365
1489366
1489367
1489368
1489369
1489370
1489371
1489372
1489131

Part Code

MOTOR MAIN

CONN.CORD ASSY CONTROL-F/RCLUTCH S03308
BAND,RSG-100(KITAGAWA)
DR-130

BUSH DU /B-11 FRAME A3

PULLEY MID /B-11 FRAME A4
SPRING DU R /B-11 FRAME A4
SPRING HOLDER L /B-11 FRAME A4
SPRING HOLDER R /B-11 FRAME A4
LEVER DU /B-11DU A3

HOLDER DU /B-11 DU A1l

STAY DU /B-11 DU A3

STOPPER BUSH /B-11 DU A4
COLLER DU /B-11 DU A3

SHAFT PULLEY /B-11 FRAME A4
PLATE COVER DU

C STOP RING /X9.5 X 0.6T S-CR
RING STOPPER /A-49 FEED A4

Part Name

09-059
09-060
09-063
09-A01
10-001
10-002
10-003
10-004
10-005
10-006
10-007
10-008
10-009
10-010
10-012
10-013
10-014
10-015

Ref No.

Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts
Mechanism Parts

Category
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Qty Remark
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